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STATE OF INDIANA

Request for Proposal 13-57
Addendum 2
05/16/2013
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

On Behalf Of

All State Agencies
Solicitation For:

Maintenance, Repair, Operation (MRO) Products
Response Due Date:  05/22/2013
Adam Thiemann, Strategic Sourcing Analyst
Indiana Department of Administration

Procurement Division

402 W. Washington St., Room W478

Indianapolis, Indiana  46204

This addendum is to provide additional and clarifying instructions for Respondent’s use when completing Attachment A (MWBE Form) and Attachment C (IEI Form).   
1. When completing Attachment A (MWBE Form), please use the previous contract value as your Total bid amount and when calculating any M/WBE commitment percentages.  The previous contract value was updated in Addendum 1 and has also been included below.  

Example, if you are submitting a proposal for Commercial, Custodial, Floor Cleaning and also Paper Products & Dispensers, the total bid amount submitted on Attachment A (and Attachment C, line 16) should be $1,366,589.00.  The total amount to a subcontractor for an 8% commitment should be $109,327.12.  

2. Instruction number 2 on Attachment C (IEI Form) has also been updated to the following language. 

2. Line 16: Enter total amount of this proposal, bid, or current contract.  
This figure is the respondent's total estimated cost proposal to the state.  This number should be calculated using the previous contract's value, summing all of the categories for which your company is submitting a proposal.   Additionally, this total shall be utilized when completing your Attachment A, MWBE Subcontractor Commitment Form. 
Updated Table, released in Addendum 1.  

	General Industrial Products 
	Commercial, Custodial, and Floor Cleaning Products  
	Lamps and Ballasts
	Paper Products & Dispensers
	Plumbing Products
	Total

	$5,528,945
	$586,213
	$694,913
	$780,376
	$650,797
	$8,241,244


